
Dialstone Lane Methodist Church Plan and Rotas for November and December 2021 
 
Date Time Preacher Steward 

Sunday 7th Nov 
  
Memorial Service for 
Sophie Pape 
All welcome 

11.00am 
 

12.30pm 

Mandy Hawkyard 
 

Rev Cathy Bird 

Dave Bryant 
 
Susan Conlon 

Sunday 14th Nov  
Remembrance Sunday 
Holy Communion and 
Baptism 

 
10.45am 

 
Rev Cathy Bird 

 
Andy and Catriona Stoker 
Carol Kemp = Communion 
Steward 

Sunday 21st Nov 
Toy and Gift Service 
 
 
 
Holy Communion 

 
11.00am 

 
 
 

4.30pm 

 
Andrew Mason/ 

Peter Barton from  
Adopt a Child 

 
Rev Cathy Bird 

 
Eric Osborn and Catriona 
Stoker 
 
 
Susan Conlon 
Andrew Mason = Communion 
Steward 

Sunday 28th Nov 
 

11.00am Martyn Bennett Andrew Mason 

Sunday 5th Dec 
 

11.00am Adrian Law Stewart Blackledge 

Sunday 12th Dec  
Holy Communion 
 
 
 
Outside Church, 
weather permitting 
 

 
11.00am 

 
 
 

Afternoon 
TBC 

 
Rev Cathy Bird 

 
 
 

Rev Cathy Bird 

 
Andy Stoker 
Gill Ramsbottom = Communion 
Steward 
 
Catriona Stoker and Susan 
Conlon 

Sunday 19th Dec 
 

11.00am Andrew Mason/ Local 
Arrangement 

Catriona Stoker 

Friday 24th Dec 
Christmas Eve  
Carols by Candlelight  

 
6.00pm 

 
Rev Cathy Bird 

 
Andrew Mason with support 
from other available stewards 
to set up the church 

Saturday 25th Dec 
Christmas Day 
 

11.15am Rev Cathy Bird Stewart Blackledge 

Sunday 26th Dec  No 
Service 

  

 


